
State Games of MS RR 2013

Overall Finish List

June 08, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Anthony Stricker                  Hattiesburg  MS       645    20   M       1 20-24               17:09.6      5:32/M
      2    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           606    49   M       1 45-49               18:58.5      6:07/M
      3    Matthias Budzynski                Carthage  MS          619    25   M       1 25-29               20:21.7      6:34/M
      4    Brandon Maxwell                   Collinsville  MS      635    37   M       1 35-39               20:23.0      6:35/M
      5    Alvaro Alvarez                    Meridian  MS          556    23   M       2 20-24               20:26.8      6:35/M
      6    Terrell Kilpatrick                Meridian  MS          576    32   M       1 30-34               20:43.3      6:41/M
      7    Timothy Stricker                  Hattiesburg  MS       648    14   M       1 10-14               20:50.0      6:43/M
      8    Kevin Self                        Moss Point  MS        627    38   M       2 35-39               20:51.3      6:44/M
      9    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        583    24   M       3 20-24               21:05.5      6:48/M
     10    Kayla Stricker                    Hattiesburg  MS       646    19   F       1 15-19               21:14.7      6:51/M
     11    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          575    33   M       2 30-34               21:22.3      6:54/M
     12    Emma Knight                       Corinth  MS           623    14   F       1 10-14               21:25.6      6:55/M
     13    Greg Sanders                      Forest  MS            604    50   M       1 50-54               21:50.0      7:03/M
     14    Glenn Kasper                      Collinsville  MS      624    49   M       2 45-49               21:56.7      7:05/M
     15    Mike Neal                         Meridian  MS          632    61   M       1 60-64               22:21.8      7:13/M
     16    Christian King                    Meridian  MS          655    22   M       4 20-24               22:30.4      7:15/M
     17    Chad Vaughn                       Meridian  MS          642    34   M       3 30-34               22:38.9      7:18/M
     18    Flo Bradley                       Meridian  MS          612    35   F       1 35-39               22:43.1      7:20/M
     19    Jeb Stuart                        Philadelphia  MS      529    13   M       2 10-14               23:14.1      7:30/M
     20    Jamarcus Emerson                  Meridian  MS          599    23   M       5 20-24               23:29.9      7:35/M
     21    Freddy Grant                      Marion  MS            607    59   M       2 55-59               23:48.2      7:41/M
     22    Haley Wilson                      Collinsville  MS      584    24   F       1 20-24               23:52.7      7:42/M
     23    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          608    53   F       1 50-54               23:59.8      7:44/M
     24    Robert Holladay                   Meridian  MS          633    33   M       4 30-34               24:16.6      7:50/M
     25    Scot Ehrgott                      Jackson  MS           637    38   M       3 35-39               24:30.7      7:54/M
     26    Linton Byrd                       Oxford  MS            502    23   M       6 20-24               24:46.7      7:59/M
     27    Andy Phillips                     Florence  MS          558    38   M       4 35-39               24:57.7      8:03/M
     28    Richard Davis                     Meridian  MS          622    50   M       2 50-54               25:10.4      8:07/M
     29    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          561    45   M       3 45-49               25:30.7      8:14/M
     30    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      537    34   F       1 30-34               25:33.1      8:15/M
     31    Brandi Gressett                   Collinsville  MS      628    25   F       1 25-29               25:37.5      8:16/M
     32    Zachary Kube                      Meridian  MS          501    25   M       2 25-29               25:39.1      8:16/M
     33    Regina Haralson                   Collinsville  MS      527    38   F       2 35-39               25:45.9      8:18/M
     34    Immanuel Jimmie                   Philadelphia  MS      533    13   M       3 10-14               25:52.3      8:21/M
     35    Rebecca David                     Brandon  MS           557    19   F       2 15-19               25:55.7      8:22/M
     36    Pauline Du Plessis                Meridian  MS          654    53   F       2 50-54               26:12.6      8:27/M
     37    Amy McDill                        Meridian  MS          638    34   F       2 30-34               26:41.9      8:36/M
     38    Jonathan Smith                    Meridian  MS          568    35   M       5 35-39               26:53.7      8:40/M
     39    Kylie Rowell                      Bailey  MS            659    23   F       2 20-24               26:55.1      8:41/M
     40    Greg Cox                          Florence  MS          538    41   M       1 40-44               26:55.8      8:41/M
     41    David Malloy                      Meridian  MS          565    56   M       1 55-59               26:58.2      8:42/M
     42    Steve Murray                      Philadelphia  MS      630    63   M       3 60-64               27:05.5      8:44/M
     43    Casaja Phillips                   Philadelphia  MS      541    30   F       3 30-34               27:15.8      8:47/M
     44    Denitra Hicks                     Marion  MS            547    31   F       4 30-34               28:06.7      9:04/M
     45    Lyndsi Bates                      Meridian  MS          573    42   F       1 40-44               28:39.4      9:15/M
     46    Sam Chase                         Belden  MS            616     9   M       1  0- 9               28:43.7      9:16/M
     47    Gene Chase                        Belden  MS            615    44   M       2 40-44               28:44.2      9:16/M
     48    Theresa Turrentine                Meridian  MS          508    17   F       3 15-19               28:45.4      9:16/M
     49    Leslie Dickinson                  Collinsville  MS      524    33   F       5 30-34               28:58.0      9:21/M
     50    Christina Hawkins                 Collinsville  MS      571    34   F       6 30-34               28:59.0      9:21/M
     51    Robert Glenn                      Meridian  MS          636    71   M       1 70-99               29:12.9      9:25/M
     52    Sam Jenkins                       Marion  MS            605    58   M       2 55-59               29:17.2      9:27/M
     53    Coby McMillan                     Philadelphia  MS      551    11   M       4 10-14               29:46.2      9:36/M
     54    Danielle McAlister                Collinsville  MS      523    33   F       7 30-34               30:03.7      9:42/M
     55    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      592    36   F       3 35-39               30:16.5      9:46/M
     56    Elon Espey                        Chunky  MS            650    40   F       2 40-44               30:17.4      9:46/M
     57    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          578    57   M       3 55-59               30:24.9      9:48/M
     58    Lanny Stutes Sr                   Ellisville  MS        504    64   M       4 60-64               30:41.4      9:54/M
     59    Kevin Kelly                       Union  MS             585    44   M       3 40-44               30:50.4      9:57/M
     60    Leonard Jimmie                    Philadelphia  MS      532    55   M       4 55-59               30:55.7      9:58/M
     61    Laura Stempky                     Meridian  MS          610    23   F       3 20-24               31:02.9     10:01/M
     62    Sarah Moomaw                      Meridian  MS          625    22   F       4 20-24               31:04.5     10:01/M
     63    James Duncan                      Northfield  OH        609    59   M       5 55-59               31:07.7     10:02/M
     64    Patricia Bethany                  Meridian  MS          516    31   F       8 30-34               31:28.9     10:09/M
     65    Heather Whitlock                  Forest  MS            540    28   F       2 25-29               31:31.2     10:10/M
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     66    Jessica Fisher                    Meridian  MS          522    25   F       3 25-29               31:33.2     10:11/M
     67    Valerie Harper                    Meridian  MS          631    24   F       5 20-24               31:34.6     10:11/M
     68    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          548    53   F       3 50-54               31:35.1     10:11/M
     69    Tammy Kelly                       Union  MS             581    43   F       3 40-44               31:52.1     10:17/M
     70    Jennifer Lisi                     Toomsuba  MS          562    29   F       4 25-29               31:58.6     10:19/M
     71    John Landon Young                 Collinsville  MS      586    11   M       5 10-14               31:59.3     10:19/M
     72    Nicole Isom                       Union  MS             539    24   F       6 20-24               31:59.9     10:19/M
     73    Tommy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          634    55   M       6 55-59               32:00.5     10:19/M
     74    Danielle Gandy                    Quitman  MS           514    30   F       9 30-34               32:04.2     10:21/M
     75    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          506    68   M       1 65-69               32:14.6     10:24/M
     76    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          613    53   M       3 50-54               32:14.9     10:24/M
     77    Shannon Weathers                  Stringer  MS          513    27   F       5 25-29               32:22.8     10:26/M
     78    Will Hayes                        Collinsville  MS      545    30   M       5 30-34               32:23.4     10:27/M
     79    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      644    63   M       5 60-64               32:35.0     10:31/M
     80    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      643    56   F       1 55-59               32:36.3     10:31/M
     81    Beth Crotwell                     Meridian  MS          521    27   F       6 25-29               32:44.2     10:34/M
     82    Brittney James                    Collinsville  MS      640    25   F       7 25-29               33:01.8     10:39/M
     83    Ronald Turner 2                   Meridian  MS          656    22   M       7 20-24               33:12.3     10:43/M
     84    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          626    38   M       6 35-39               33:20.1     10:45/M
     85    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          534    70   F       1 70-99               33:22.1     10:46/M
     86    Stacey Thompson                   Collinsville  MS      602    32   F      10 30-34               33:37.1     10:51/M
     87    Elyse Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      653    29   F       8 25-29               33:42.0     10:52/M
     88    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          639    54   F       4 50-54               34:11.7     11:02/M
     89    Ava Espey                         Chunky  MS            649    10   F       2 10-14               34:29.2     11:07/M
     90    Cynthia Clark                     Collinsville  MS      531    42   F       4 40-44               34:37.4     11:10/M
     91    Gwen McShepard                    Meridian  MS          601    47   F       1 45-49               34:58.8     11:17/M
     92    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      563    52   F       5 50-54               35:10.9     11:21/M
     93    Jacob McMillan                    Philadelphia  MS      549    11   M       6 10-14               35:37.4     11:29/M
     94    Stephanie Wright                  Collinsville  MS      582    35   F       4 35-39               36:09.6     11:40/M
     95    Julie Johnson                     Quitman  MS           559    40   F       5 40-44               36:47.5     11:52/M
     96    Tina Gordon                       Meridian  MS          507    38   F       5 35-39               37:24.5     12:04/M
     97    Donna Edwards                     Union  MS             564    41   F       6 40-44               37:52.1     12:13/M
     98    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          588    28   F       9 25-29               37:52.5     12:13/M
     99    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           620    47   F       2 45-49               37:59.7     12:15/M
    100    Vanessa Collins                   Meridian  MS          589    57   F       2 55-59               38:06.7     12:17/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Arjeanetta Cary                   Marion  MS            579    43   F       7 40-44               39:10.2     12:38/M
    102    Michelle Fryer                    Collinsville  MS      600    39   F       6 35-39               39:12.4     12:39/M
    103    Tamara Hathorne                   Philadelphia  MS      550    28   F      10 25-29               39:33.6     12:45/M
    104    Aprille Andrews                   Brandon  MS           526    39   F       7 35-39               39:42.6     12:48/M
    105    Daphne Griffin                    Meridian  MS          543    40   F       8 40-44               41:07.8     13:16/M
    106    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          535    42   F       9 40-44               42:27.1     13:42/M
    107    Tabitha Darden                    Meridian  MS          587    37   F       8 35-39               42:52.2     13:50/M
    108    Geneva Jenkins                    Meridian  MS          580    59   F       3 55-59               43:50.4     14:08/M
    109    Gabrielle Jones                   Meridian  MS          598    30   F      11 30-34               43:50.8     14:08/M
    110    Trey Lester                       Meridian  MS          595     9   M       2  0- 9               44:33.5     14:22/M
    111    Jessica Posey                     Carthage  MS          614    26   F      11 25-29               44:49.5     14:27/M
    112    April Morris                      Collinsville  MS      651    35   F       9 35-39               45:19.5     14:37/M
    113    Amy Carter                        Meridian  MS          569    41   F      10 40-44               46:17.1     14:56/M
    114    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      510    49   F       3 45-49               46:59.7     15:09/M
    115    Anastasia Williams                Meridian  MS          591    40   F      11 40-44               47:17.2     15:15/M
    116    Beverly Young                     Meridian  MS          536    52   F       6 50-54               48:10.1     15:32/M
    117    Vanessa Alford                    Toomsuba  MS          542    44   F      12 40-44               56:31.7     18:14/M

 

5K Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            503    43   M       1 40-44               29:08.4      9:24/M
      2    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       657    48   M       1 45-49               34:31.5     11:08/M
      3    Shirley Scott                     Meridian  MS          621    50   F       1 50-54               38:59.5     12:35/M
      4    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          515    66   F       1 65-69               40:12.7     12:58/M
      5    Barbara Hilton                    Mendenhall  MS        528    47   F       1 45-49               40:18.7     13:00/M
      6    Ida McReynolds                    Lawrence  MS          560    55   F       1 55-59               40:44.9     13:08/M
      7    Rhonda Griffith                   Collinsville  MS      593    38   F       1 35-39               41:23.2     13:21/M
      8    Kelly Vaughn                      Daleville  MS         577    64   M       1 60-64               42:48.8     13:48/M
      9    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         629    50   F       2 50-54               43:38.6     14:05/M
     10    Robin Lester                      Meridian  MS          594    35   F       2 35-39               45:05.8     14:33/M
     11    Rebecca Rigdon-ousley             Meridian  MS          652    35   F       3 35-39               45:06.1     14:33/M
     12    Cole Pompelia                     Meridian  MS          658    26   F       1 25-29               47:18.7     15:15/M
     13    Janie David                       Brandon  MS           611    47   F       2 45-49               48:55.2     15:47/M
     14    Norkeeta Wesley                   Meridian  MS          660    43   F       1 40-44               51:50.5     16:43/M
     15    Tangi Martin                      Meridian  MS          603    40   F       2 40-44               54:37.5     17:37/M
     16    Serina Blackwell                  Brandon  MS           618    36   F       4 35-39               59:15.4     19:07/M



State Games of MS RR 2013

Age Group Results

June 08, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emma Knight                       Corinth  MS           623   14       12        21:25.6      6:55/M
       2    Ava Espey                         Chunky  MS            649   10       89        34:29.2     11:07/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kayla Stricker                    Hattiesburg  MS       646   19       10        21:14.7      6:51/M
       2    Rebecca David                     Brandon  MS           557   19       35        25:55.7      8:22/M
       3    Theresa Turrentine                Meridian  MS          508   17       48        28:45.4      9:16/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Haley Wilson                      Collinsville  MS      584   24       22        23:52.7      7:42/M
       2    Kylie Rowell                      Bailey  MS            659   23       39        26:55.1      8:41/M
       3    Laura Stempky                     Meridian  MS          610   23       61        31:02.9     10:01/M
       4    Sarah Moomaw                      Meridian  MS          625   22       62        31:04.5     10:01/M
       5    Valerie Harper                    Meridian  MS          631   24       67        31:34.6     10:11/M
       6    Nicole Isom                       Union  MS             539   24       72        31:59.9     10:19/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brandi Gressett                   Collinsville  MS      628   25       31        25:37.5      8:16/M
       2    Heather Whitlock                  Forest  MS            540   28       65        31:31.2     10:10/M
       3    Jessica Fisher                    Meridian  MS          522   25       66        31:33.2     10:11/M
       4    Jennifer Lisi                     Toomsuba  MS          562   29       70        31:58.6     10:19/M
       5    Shannon Weathers                  Stringer  MS          513   27       77        32:22.8     10:26/M
       6    Beth Crotwell                     Meridian  MS          521   27       81        32:44.2     10:34/M
       7    Brittney James                    Collinsville  MS      640   25       82        33:01.8     10:39/M
       8    Elyse Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      653   29       87        33:42.0     10:52/M
       9    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          588   28       98        37:52.5     12:13/M
      10    Tamara Hathorne                   Philadelphia  MS      550   28      103        39:33.6     12:45/M
      11    Jessica Posey                     Carthage  MS          614   26      111        44:49.5     14:27/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      537   34       30        25:33.1      8:15/M
       2    Amy McDill                        Meridian  MS          638   34       37        26:41.9      8:36/M
       3    Casaja Phillips                   Philadelphia  MS      541   30       43        27:15.8      8:47/M
       4    Denitra Hicks                     Marion  MS            547   31       44        28:06.7      9:04/M
       5    Leslie Dickinson                  Collinsville  MS      524   33       49        28:58.0      9:21/M
       6    Christina Hawkins                 Collinsville  MS      571   34       50        28:59.0      9:21/M
       7    Danielle McAlister                Collinsville  MS      523   33       54        30:03.7      9:42/M
       8    Patricia Bethany                  Meridian  MS          516   31       64        31:28.9     10:09/M
       9    Danielle Gandy                    Quitman  MS           514   30       74        32:04.2     10:21/M
      10    Stacey Thompson                   Collinsville  MS      602   32       86        33:37.1     10:51/M
      11    Gabrielle Jones                   Meridian  MS          598   30      109        43:50.8     14:08/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Flo Bradley                       Meridian  MS          612   35       18        22:43.1      7:20/M
       2    Regina Haralson                   Collinsville  MS      527   38       33        25:45.9      8:18/M
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       3    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      592   36       55        30:16.5      9:46/M

       4    Stephanie Wright                  Collinsville  MS      582   35       94        36:09.6     11:40/M
       5    Tina Gordon                       Meridian  MS          507   38       96        37:24.5     12:04/M
       6    Michelle Fryer                    Collinsville  MS      600   39      102        39:12.4     12:39/M
       7    Aprille Andrews                   Brandon  MS           526   39      104        39:42.6     12:48/M
       8    Tabitha Darden                    Meridian  MS          587   37      107        42:52.2     13:50/M
       9    April Morris                      Collinsville  MS      651   35      112        45:19.5     14:37/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lyndsi Bates                      Meridian  MS          573   42       45        28:39.4      9:15/M
       2    Elon Espey                        Chunky  MS            650   40       56        30:17.4      9:46/M
       3    Tammy Kelly                       Union  MS             581   43       69        31:52.1     10:17/M
       4    Cynthia Clark                     Collinsville  MS      531   42       90        34:37.4     11:10/M
       5    Julie Johnson                     Quitman  MS           559   40       95        36:47.5     11:52/M
       6    Donna Edwards                     Union  MS             564   41       97        37:52.1     12:13/M
       7    Arjeanetta Cary                   Marion  MS            579   43      101        39:10.2     12:38/M
       8    Daphne Griffin                    Meridian  MS          543   40      105        41:07.8     13:16/M
       9    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          535   42      106        42:27.1     13:42/M
      10    Amy Carter                        Meridian  MS          569   41      113        46:17.1     14:56/M
      11    Anastasia Williams                Meridian  MS          591   40      115        47:17.2     15:15/M
      12    Vanessa Alford                    Toomsuba  MS          542   44      117        56:31.7     18:14/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gwen McShepard                    Meridian  MS          601   47       91        34:58.8     11:17/M
       2    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           620   47       99        37:59.7     12:15/M
       3    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      510   49      114        46:59.7     15:09/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          608   53       23        23:59.8      7:44/M
       2    Pauline Du Plessis                Meridian  MS          654   53       36        26:12.6      8:27/M
       3    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          548   53       68        31:35.1     10:11/M
       4    Cindy Chisolm                     Meridian  MS          639   54       88        34:11.7     11:02/M
       5    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      563   52       92        35:10.9     11:21/M
       6    Beverly Young                     Meridian  MS          536   52      116        48:10.1     15:32/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      643   56       80        32:36.3     10:31/M
       2    Vanessa Collins                   Meridian  MS          589   57      100        38:06.7     12:17/M
       3    Geneva Jenkins                    Meridian  MS          580   59      108        43:50.4     14:08/M

Female 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          534   70       85        33:22.1     10:46/M

Male 9 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sam Chase                         Belden  MS            616    9       46        28:43.7      9:16/M
       2    Trey Lester                       Meridian  MS          595    9      110        44:33.5     14:22/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Timothy Stricker                  Hattiesburg  MS       648   14        7        20:50.0      6:43/M
       2    Jeb Stuart                        Philadelphia  MS      529   13       19        23:14.1      7:30/M
       3    Immanuel Jimmie                   Philadelphia  MS      533   13       34        25:52.3      8:21/M
       4    Coby McMillan                     Philadelphia  MS      551   11       53        29:46.2      9:36/M
       5    John Landon Young                 Collinsville  MS      586   11       71        31:59.3     10:19/M
       6    Jacob McMillan                    Philadelphia  MS      549   11       93        35:37.4     11:29/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  



       1    Anthony Stricker                  Hattiesburg  MS       645   20        1        17:09.6      5:32/M

       2    Alvaro Alvarez                    Meridian  MS          556   23        5        20:26.8      6:35/M
       3    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        583   24        9        21:05.5      6:48/M
       4    Christian King                    Meridian  MS          655   22       16        22:30.4      7:15/M
       5    Jamarcus Emerson                  Meridian  MS          599   23       20        23:29.9      7:35/M
       6    Linton Byrd                       Oxford  MS            502   23       26        24:46.7      7:59/M
       7    Ronald Turner 2                   Meridian  MS          656   22       83        33:12.3     10:43/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Matthias Budzynski                Carthage  MS          619   25        3        20:21.7      6:34/M
       2    Zachary Kube                      Meridian  MS          501   25       32        25:39.1      8:16/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Terrell Kilpatrick                Meridian  MS          576   32        6        20:43.3      6:41/M
       2    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          575   33       11        21:22.3      6:54/M
       3    Chad Vaughn                       Meridian  MS          642   34       17        22:38.9      7:18/M
       4    Robert Holladay                   Meridian  MS          633   33       24        24:16.6      7:50/M
       5    Will Hayes                        Collinsville  MS      545   30       78        32:23.4     10:27/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brandon Maxwell                   Collinsville  MS      635   37        4        20:23.0      6:35/M
       2    Kevin Self                        Moss Point  MS        627   38        8        20:51.3      6:44/M
       3    Scot Ehrgott                      Jackson  MS           637   38       25        24:30.7      7:54/M
       4    Andy Phillips                     Florence  MS          558   38       27        24:57.7      8:03/M
       5    Jonathan Smith                    Meridian  MS          568   35       38        26:53.7      8:40/M
       6    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          626   38       84        33:20.1     10:45/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Greg Cox                          Florence  MS          538   41       40        26:55.8      8:41/M
       2    Gene Chase                        Belden  MS            615   44       47        28:44.2      9:16/M
       3    Kevin Kelly                       Union  MS             585   44       59        30:50.4      9:57/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           606   49        2        18:58.5      6:07/M
       2    Glenn Kasper                      Collinsville  MS      624   49       14        21:56.7      7:05/M
       3    Stetson VanAusburg                Meridian  MS          561   45       29        25:30.7      8:14/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Greg Sanders                      Forest  MS            604   50       13        21:50.0      7:03/M
       2    Richard Davis                     Meridian  MS          622   50       28        25:10.4      8:07/M
       3    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          613   53       76        32:14.9     10:24/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Freddy Grant                      Marion  MS            607   59       21        23:48.2      7:41/M
       2    David Malloy                      Meridian  MS          565   56       41        26:58.2      8:42/M
       3    Sam Jenkins                       Marion  MS            605   58       52        29:17.2      9:27/M
       4    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          578   57       57        30:24.9      9:48/M
       5    Leonard Jimmie                    Philadelphia  MS      532   55       60        30:55.7      9:58/M
       6    James Duncan                      Northfield  OH        609   59       63        31:07.7     10:02/M
       7    Tommy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          634   55       73        32:00.5     10:19/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mike Neal                         Meridian  MS          632   61       15        22:21.8      7:13/M
       2    Steve Murray                      Philadelphia  MS      630   63       42        27:05.5      8:44/M
       3    Lanny Stutes Sr                   Ellisville  MS        504   64       58        30:41.4      9:54/M
       4    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      644   63       79        32:35.0     10:31/M



Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          506   68       75        32:14.6     10:24/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Glenn                      Meridian  MS          636   71       51        29:12.9      9:25/M

5K Walk

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cole Pompelia                     Meridian  MS          658   26       12        47:18.7     15:15/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rhonda Griffith                   Collinsville  MS      593   38        7        41:23.2     13:21/M
       2    Robin Lester                      Meridian  MS          594   35       10        45:05.8     14:33/M
       3    Rebecca Rigdon-ousley             Meridian  MS          652   35       11        45:06.1     14:33/M
       4    Serina Blackwell                  Brandon  MS           618   36       16        59:15.4     19:07/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Norkeeta Wesley                   Meridian  MS          660   43       14        51:50.5     16:43/M
       2    Tangi Martin                      Meridian  MS          603   40       15        54:37.5     17:37/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Barbara Hilton                    Mendenhall  MS        528   47        5        40:18.7     13:00/M
       2    Janie David                       Brandon  MS           611   47       13        48:55.2     15:47/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shirley Scott                     Meridian  MS          621   50        3        38:59.5     12:35/M
       2    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         629   50        9        43:38.6     14:05/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ida McReynolds                    Lawrence  MS          560   55        6        40:44.9     13:08/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          515   66        4        40:12.7     12:58/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            503   43        1        29:08.4      9:24/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       657   48        2        34:31.5     11:08/M

Male 60 to 64



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kelly Vaughn                      Daleville  MS         577   64        8        42:48.8     13:48/M

tate Games of MS RR 2013

1 Mile Kids Run

Overall Finish List

June 08, 2013

Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Hamp Judson                       West Point  MS        597     9   M       1  0-12                6:55.6      6:55/M
      2    Joshua Bates                      Meridian  MS          572    12   M       2  0-12                7:08.7      7:08/M
      3    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       647     7   M       3  0-12                7:09.7      7:09/M
      4    Sean Paul Odom Jr                 Bailey  MS            511     9   M       4  0-12                9:23.7      9:23/M
      5    Mallory Smith                     Meridian  MS          566     7   F       1  0-12                9:37.5      9:37/M
      6    Sadie Odom                        Bailey  MS            512    10   F       2  0-12               10:17.2     10:17/M
      7    Abigail Andrews                   Brandon  MS           518     7   F       3  0-12               10:40.8     10:40/M
      8    Alandrick Hathorne                Philadelphia  MS      553     4   M       5  0-12               10:52.1     10:52/M
      9    Tate Smith                        Meridian  MS          570     9   M       6  0-12               11:13.6     11:13/M
     10    Megan Gamble                      Medina  TN            519     8   F       4  0-12               12:41.4     12:41/M
     11    Howie Judson                      West Point  MS        596     7   M       7  0-12               13:19.0     13:19/M
     12    Jillian Vaughn                    Meridian  MS          641     5   F       5  0-12               13:48.3     13:48/M
     13    Henna Blackwell                   Brandon  MS           617     7   F       6  0-12               14:03.3     14:03/M
     14    Aubrey Bethany                    Meridian  MS          517     3   F       7  0-12               17:18.8     17:18/M
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